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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

South Dakota Praxis Test Sites

Address & Room

Testing Site Campus Building (subject to change) Contact Other
gNorthern State Johnson Fine Arts  12th Ave. SE & South Jerilyn Mielke View campus map
University Center Arch Street 605-626-2569
Signs will be posted  jerilyn.mielke@northern.edu
on test day (usually
report to room 103)
Aberdeen
Ann Blondo
“BNorthern State Student Center 1200 S. Jay Street 605-626-2415
University Building 2nd floor, room 222  Ann.Blondo@northern.edu
605-626-2530
. zSouth Dakota State  Rotunda Classroom Teresa Telkamp
Brookings University Building 605-688-5039
Teresa. Telkamp@sdstate.edu
ACornerstones Career 33 Third Street SE,  Kim Olson City parking lot on
“BHuron Learni Suite 202 Room 208  (605)353-7175 Kansas Avenue
earning Center, Inc . i
Kimo.cclc@midconetwork.com
200 West Main Street  John Johnson
g0galala Lakota Room 105 & 106 605-455-6044
Kyle College at (west of Little Wound  johnjohnson@olc.edu
Pejuta Haka College School and across
Center from Angels Gas
Station).
6th Street, between  Dr. Crystal Pauli Testers should enter the
Madison zDakota State Kennedy Center Washington Avenue  605-256-7331 KC parking lot from 6th
University & Egan Avenue crystal.pauli@dsu.edu Street, or park along 6th

Report to the Kennedy
Center main lobby for

Street — view site map
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check-in

1200 W University ~ Michelle Hellman View campus map

Mitchell zDakotfa We_sleyan Rollins Campus Ave 60_5-995-2127

University Center East Main and Knox  mihellma@dwu.edu
Room
829 Qunicy Street  (605) 716-3160 For parking, there is meter
. . . block south of Bette or John arking. Or you can park
fUR?‘p'd Prometric Testing KT Connections ( YMCA) bette@ktconnections.com P a blogck to %e west Fc))r
City Center g
south where it is
residential.
gAugustana College Madsen Social 2001 South Summit  Adam Heinitz View campus map
Science Center Avenue (605) 274-5529
adam.heinitz@augie.edu
Stoux Falls  apy o metric Testing 605-362-4875
Center 4700 South
Technopolis Dr, Suite
4
1200 University Street Dawn Kennedy Students must enter the
Spearfish ZBIack_ Hillg State Jonas Hall 3rd Floor _Sig_ns_ are  605-642-6289 doors adjacer_1t to the
University posted for individual Dawn.Kennedy@bhsu.edu student parking lot.
tests.

gUniversity of South Delzell Education East of the library in  Donna Tucker View campus map

Vermillion Dakota building the center of campus  605-677-5611

Students can report Donna.Tucker@usd.edu
to Room 113.

“D  Computer delivered testing
£ June 7", 2014 final Praxis administration



